ERY (F2) UEfASERREREAZERNS

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF COUNTING AGENTS
FOR DISTRICT COUNCIL (SECOND) FUNCTIONAL CONSTITUENCY

(EREHZ A CERERF) (IDAG) #P1) (5 541D F) 5 66 K 96 &

Sections 66 and 96 of the Electoral Affairs Commission (Electoral Procedure) (Legislative Council) Regulation (Cap. 541D)

2020 1A HREES
2020 LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL GENERAL ELECTION

BEERHHE
Date of Election:

(W AR - SRR (LHERE (=) DR R R E A BEFERY) (R )

[Note:

Before completing this notice, please read the “Notes on Completion of Notice of Appointment of Counting Agents for
District Council (second) Functional Constituency” (“Note(s)”).]

F—HS BfE (hEEASERAE )
PART 1 APPOINTMENT (To be completed by candidate(s) or election agent)

ARREE ALY (GBEFAE EFTAEE NS - )

Name(s) of candidate(s) concerned (Please state the names of all candidate(s) on the list.)

# Surname 4 Other Name # Surname £, Other Name
(1) (2)
3) )
(5)

T BM Ry LB N MR AR » BZER Py ALt LAl BB B 3/ 3
/ baiiEEE N B s A (R 2 1H) —

*[/We, being the *above-named candidate(s)/election agent of the above-named candidate(s), hereby appoint
the person(s) listed at Table 1 to act as *my/our/the candidate(s)’ counting agent(s) at the above election (see
Note 2) —

*ﬁi/ﬁiﬁ'ﬁ@ﬂ 2358 B 2 RE S AREE A o] AR 8 N S BE S na N — DR SR IB AR - DARORA 22 Al
SRS RECER K (EA IR ETEER > SUFETEETR -

*I/We understand that the candidate(s)’ counting agent(s) may observe all counting proceedings inside the

counting station and record their observations on the candidate(s)’ behalf. Nevertheless, they shall not touch

any ballot papers or do anything contrary to law.

B AR A AR REE H AR e M s E iV E mammE s TR E A - SN EE H il
R N B EAy— R B A\ Bz 2 By B B UE U URBE R PER TR > DS EERE
HRIANZAE -

*I/We also understand that these appointments of counting agent(s) may be revoked by *me/us before the
polling day to the Returning Officer, or on the polling day by delivering in person by one of the candidates on
the list or the election agent of the list to the Returning Officer a notice in writing and signed by *me/us to that
effect.

IR Z R R E A E Pl 0 BT YRS Al (AR RYEE ) R AYRZ AR T AT Y R H R R
ORI

This appointment is made for the counting of the votes cast in the poll to be conducted on the date stated on
this page and (where applicable) the postponed or adjourned poll.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF) S1-



w2 (IEM%)
Name(s)
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

BTG

Hong Kong Identity
Card Number

s

#Signature

HEA
Date

HREN
RBAHEAN
*Candidate(s)/
Election Agent

* A E A B -

Please delete whichever is inapplicable.

# e AIE DR A B ERTRTA (8 A\ S YRR E AR E -

This notice must be signed by all candidate(s) on the list or the election agent of the list.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF)




R EEIEAEAFERS

Table 1 : Particulars of Counting Agent(s)

mat
No.

%4, Name

3 (IEME)

in Chinese

X (SeREER) (IEM)

in English (Surname first)
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

BT ITES

Hong Kong Identity
Card Number

Brek B RS
Contact Telephone
Number

fEHE
Residential Address

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF)




x— (EE) : BEERIEREAFE
Table 1 (Cont’d) : Particulars of Counting Agent(s)

mat
No.

%44 Name

3 (IEME)

in Chinese

HEX (SeREER) (IEME)

in English (Surname first)
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

BB IR

Hong Kong Identity
Card Number

heREESE
Contact Telephone
Number

fEHE
Residential Address

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF)




x— (EE) : BEERIEREAFE
Table 1 (Cont’d) : Particulars of Counting Agent(s)

mat
No.

%44 Name

3 (IEME)

in Chinese

HEX (SeREER) (IEME)

in English (Surname first)
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

BB IR

Hong Kong Identity
Card Number

heREESE
Contact Telephone
Number

fEHE
Residential Address

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF)




x— (EE) : BEERIEREAFE
Table 1 (Cont’d) : Particulars of Counting Agent(s)

mat
No.

%44 Name

3 (IEME)

in Chinese

HEX (SeREER) (IEME)

in English (Surname first)
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

BB IR

Hong Kong Identity
Card Number

heREESE
Contact Telephone
Number

fEHE
Residential Address

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF)




x— (EE) : BEERIEREAFE
Table 1 (Cont’d) : Particulars of Counting Agent(s)

mat
No.

%44 Name

3 (IEfE)

in Chinese

HEX (SeREER) (IEME)

in English (Surname first)
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

BB IR

Hong Kong Identity
Card Number

heREESE
Contact Telephone
Number

fEHE
Residential Address

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF)




x— (EE) : BEERIEREAFE
Table 1 (Cont’d) : Particulars of Counting Agent(s)

mat
No.

%44 Name

3 (IEME)

in Chinese

HEX (SeREER) (IEME)

in English (Surname first)
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

BB IR

Hong Kong Identity
Card Number

heREESE
Contact Telephone
Number

fEHE
Residential Address

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.
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x— (EE) : BEERIEREAFE
Table 1 (Cont’d) : Particulars of Counting Agent(s)

mat
No.

%44 Name

3 (IEME)

in Chinese

HEX (SeREER) (IEME)

in English (Surname first)
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

BB IR

Hong Kong Identity
Card Number

heREESE
Contact Telephone
Number

fEHE
Residential Address

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF)




FHy EREECEANERZEREEEY (hRRmEE )

PARTII COUNTING AGENTS’ DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE OF
APPOINTMENT AND UNDERSTANDING (To be completed by counting
agent(s))

5. *&/?ﬂaﬁ%)\é’]ﬂ)\ SRIESIN LAl — Mk — o 2B WA Bl s S
—ERST ATl 2 AL -
>"I/Each of us, whose particulars are shown in Table 1 of PART I above, hereby accept(s) the
appointment as stated in PART I of this notice.

6. B HMFENITHE > R ROVARE L REEN > WHREEE HFERELR - [F
BREEER T LI HomaZ R R B2 & HRET 258 -
*[/Each of us understand(s) that *I/we must make a Declaration of Secrecy in advance and produce
such Declaration of Secrecy and *my/our Hong Kong Identity Card(s) when reporting to the relevant
Returning Officer on attending the counting station on the polling day.

7 RRMEATEE o R RS —
*I/Each of us further understand(s) that *I/we must not —
(a)  [alfth N (T B S HS AR R (A — DR B S AT (e A

communicate to any person any information obtained at the counting of the votes including the
candidate(s) for whom a vote has been given on any particular ballot paper;

(b) fiEHE ~ REL - yBREEHIIEE
touch, handle, separate or arrange ballot papers;

(c) FHEEUREFBETRER - BEEEE - GEZEEEEKE - M AR EE
e
interfere with or attempt to interfere with any ballot boxes, ballot paper accounts, verifications or
re-verifications of such accounts or other relevant election materials; or

() {EEFESERER - Al SRE 8 -

film, take photographs or make any audio or video recording during the counting process.

8. T BMFENIGHE - EE R TR A B E A AT # B T R e BOLH B

BEER FAESER FEREM GIAT T - BE@EE - AIHCHIETRO B S WA RE S e 2
R SR Ean < TLRNBRBERZ T - a3 AP ABER » FIRE G He & Hs \ B BUE LR
FESER T (RAEBEANE) IERREN R LT - & IFIHZREEE - FRIE
JEIGHE AR TR SR L AEAVETH] > BRI GEIE ARSI, -
*I/Each of us also understand(s) that if *I/we misconduct *myself/ourselves at or in the vicinity of the
counting station, or fail to obey any lawful order of the Chief Returning Officer or the Returning
Officer, *I/we shall commit an offence punishable with a fine and imprisonment and may be ordered
by the Chief Returning Officer or the Returning Officer to leave the area immediately. *My/Our
failure to leave the area may result in *my/our being removed by a police officer or a person
authorised in writing by the Chief Returning Officer or the Returning Officer, as may be appropriate.
If *I am/we are so removed, *I/we may not re-enter the counting station except with the permission of
the Chief Returning Officer or the Returning Officer.

* AMEAEAE -

Please delete whichever is inapplicable.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF) -10 -



ERMEREARE

Signature of Counting Agent(s)

8wk
No.

ERAEAEALES (IEH)

Name of Counting Agent
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

% Surname

4 Other Name

ERMEREARE
Signature of Counting Agent

HHH
Date

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF)

-11 -




(g : BERIEEREAEE
(Cont’d) : Signature of Counting Agent(s)

8wk
No.

ERRMEREA LR (IE#)

Name of Counting Agent
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

# Surname

44 Other Name

EENEREARE
Signature of Counting Agent

HHH
Date

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF)

-12 -




(g : BERIEEREAEE
(Cont’d) : Signature of Counting Agent(s)

dmar
No.

ERRMEREA LS (IEH)

Name of Counting Agent
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

# Surname

44 Other Name

EEREREARE

Signature of Counting Agent

HHH
Date

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF)
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(E®) : EEREEREARE
(Cont’d) : Signature of Counting Agent(s)

dmar
No.

ERRMEREA LS (IEH)

Name of Counting Agent
(in BLOCK LETTERS)

# Surname

44 Other Name

EEREREARE

Signature of Counting Agent

B

Date

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF)
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HREZE (F2) e EREEREAZREENSRY
Notes on Completion of Notice of Appointment of Counting Agents

for District Council (second) Functional Constituency

L. BrIE 2 8 AN DU W RIS A S S E R ARAHE A E R B IETEE H BT ES
A FHAYES ) YR AL AR T T Y SRR B R 2 -
The agent is to be regarded as being appointed for the counting of the votes cast in the poll to be
conducted on the scheduled date and (where applicable) the postponed or adjourned poll, unless the
candidate(s) expressly indicate(s) otherwise in the specified form.

2. BFEE (F) DIREFBIMEEE TR &R th SRS hETT - G 8 AL H e A R

AP ZER A 90 METREEAHA - W 18 mINERG 28 rA N AEE
BEEEACEA - ﬁéié)\%ﬁ&ﬁ}é%@ﬁﬁ)\xféfﬂfﬂﬂL%?%IE BEE AT - BhERBEE L
£~ BUEME2 8RR EE AR ERIETRESERENAL (BEEBIFABAR) KE
BRZREE A -
Counting of votes for the District Council (second) Functional Constituency will be conducted in the
central counting station. Each list of candidates or the election agent of the list may appoint not more
than 90 counting agents. Any person who is a holder of a Hong Kong Identity Card and has attained
the age of 18 years may be appointed as a counting agent. A list of candidates or the election agent of
the list should not appoint any Chief Returning Officer, Returning Officer, Assistant Returning Officer,
or any person (usually a government officer) already appointed by the Chief Electoral Officer to assist
at the poll or at the count as the counting agent of the list.

3. HEAEFENE o MEREEALE LR FE NS A ERERHE AR R EE - B
oy B e R A E A N ERE R EE -
PART I of this notice should be completed and signed by all candidate(s) on the list or the election
agent of the list. PART II should be completed and signed by each of the counting agents.

4. BB AR A ANREEAE - AR EHAIRYE 7 Rz g (B 2020 4 8 H 30 HEZFi)
FEH N RIE ~ SR - BB EE SR T AR TR L SR H R A PR
*{XZT?ALJ@Z%% ALHYEE A AR A TR 8 T AE - ARSI R R TR - R

BEEEAE AT TEEER TR R (EImAIER IR -
Notlce of appointment of counting agents must either be delivered to the Returning Officer by hand, by
post, by electronic mail or by facsimile transmission at least 7 days before the polling day (i.e. on or
before 30 August 2020), or be delivered by one of the candidates on the list or the election agent of the
list in person to the Returning Officer on the polling day. Late submissions will not be accepted.
The appointment of counting agents will not be effective until the notice of appointment is received by
the Returning Officer.

5. 5% 788 N\ A S5 55 I 08 60 5 B A0 (el R R o 5 L 0 R R P B R R R S R 1 A B4R
2891 1001 °
If the candidate has any questions in completing this notice, please call the Enquiry Hotline of the
Registration and Electoral Office at 2891 1001 during office hours.

6. R FRIAMHEI B OHE A —

Please note the following with regard to the personal data supplied in connection with this notice —

(a) HFAR
I 28 HIE PR AR A (B R At A REE &R Ti@i;%%@%% G EBEWE BT
£ ~ A RHAYEEER (1 KA REAY UM B TR I B R B REAY A iR
Purpose of Collection
The personal data and other related information supplied in connection with this notice will be used
by the Electoral Affairs Commission, the Registration and Electoral Office, the Chief Returning
Officer, the relevant Returning Officer and related government departments for election-related
purposes.

REO/C/8(DC(2)FC)/2020LC(SF) -15-



(b) ERHEES
RELE AR R B E A HM A RE R BRI RE S H2 (1t 7 HA R A BT P sN1£  EfE(E
ARRBYERE - R BERARIHI AR -
Transfer of Information
The personal data and other related information supplied in connection with this notice may be
provided to other authorised departments or persons, including but not limited to the law courts
for election-related purposes.

(c) ZHEIMEARE
ERANARERE (EAER (R BrEI) (55 486 B) HYMRSCEORZR R K SUEM, ~ #hFr
fROtAyE A& -
Access to Personal Data
Any person has the right to request access to and correction of the personal data he/she supplied in
accordance with the provisions of the Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance (Cap. 486).

(d) EAFERERA]
BN IR AEYEE S =F0(E N E R DUE R Hd RIS - E5F (EAER (7L
BR) WRBI) (55 486 =) Iff2 1 AUPRIEERIFER] > Repl2ss 4 KA BIRIGTAE UIE F 1T
HIBE > DARECR(EL B2 BRI 2 AR AR RVECE S MY AR ~ R - flFR - el
M -
Personal Data Protection Principles
Candidates/Election agents are reminded to observe the Data Protection Principles in Schedule 1
to the Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance (Cap. 486) in collecting personal data of a third person in
completing this notice, in particular Principle 4 concerning the requirement to take all practicable
steps to ensure that personal data are protected against unauthorised or accidental access,
processing, erasure, loss or use.

() &
R B I A F CEAE A SR E R (ERERREROUEEANER) - fER SRR
FAERE Gtk - FREFREE 25 908850 1088) -
Enquiry
Enquiries concerning the personal data collected by means of this notice (including the requests for
access to and corrections of personal data) should be addressed to the Chief Electoral Officer
(Address: 10th Floor, Harbour Centre, 25 Harbour Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong).

i etie = g
2020 4£ 6

Electoral Affairs Commission
June 2020
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